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National Archives and Records Administration 

ovemb r l , 000 

rant Cameron 
649 ilvcrstone venue 
Vi nnip g, 1anitoba 
anada R3T 2V 

D ar Mr. Cameron: 

8601 Adelphi Road 
ollege Park, Maryland 20740-6001 

This is in r sponse to your ovember 8, 2000, Freedom of Infonnation Act Request (NW0 1-0125) 
about UFO letters tran ferred to the Secret Service by Pres ident Eisenhower, and the policy on lTFO 
documents being sent by President Eisenhower or the White House. 

The ecret Service coITespondence files in our custody only go to the year 1950, and the documents 
in which you are interested were dated 1954, 1956, and 1957. However, our index to the 
coITespondence goes to 197 1. In the index I located the enclosed infonnation on Mr. Stringfield. I 
was unable to locate any infonnation on Mr. Knowles or Mr. Van Tassel. I suggest you contact the 

ecret Service directly. The address is, I believe, United States Secret Service, Office of 
Government Liaison and Public Affairs, 1800 G Street NW, Washington, DC, 20223 

For policy on documents being sent by President Eisenhower or the White House, I suggest you 
contact Dwight D. Eisenhower Presidential Library, 200 Southeast Fourth Street, Abilene, KS 67410 
(785-263-4 751 ). 

We do not consider this response a denial under the Freedom of Information Act because the records 
in our custody do not include the information you requested. If you consider this an adverse 
response, you may appeal by writing to the Deputy Archivist (ND), National Archives at College 
Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland, 20740-6001, and explain why you think our 
search does not meet the requirements of the FOIA. 

Sincerely, 

c.)~ ~ &_,,_G_.,_"--
w A YNE T. DE CESAR 
Archivist, Civilian Records 
Textual Archives Services Division 

NARA 's web site is http://www.nara.gov 
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ovember , 2000 

ati nal chive & Records Admini tration 
ry Ronan, FOI Officer 

e enth t. & Penn ylvania Ave., .W. 
ashington, D. . 20408 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

Thi i a reque t filed under the Freedom of Information Act. 

I request that d cuments containing the following information be provided to me: 

I would like Secret Service Records RG 87 that would include 
UFO letters transferred to the Secret Service by President 
Eisenhower. These letters would include the two transferred 
letters identified by the enclosed transfer sheets and 
also a letter dated May 25, 1957 from George Van tassel and 
three other individuals sent to President Eisenhower. 
I would like any other document that would describe the policy 
on UFO documents being sent by Eisenhower or the White House. 

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am an individual 
seeking information for personal use and not for commercial use. 
I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of$ 10. 00. If you estimate that the fees 
will exceed this limit, please inform me first. 

Thank you for your consideration of my request. 

Sincerely, 

Grant Cameron 
649 Silverstone Ave 
Winnipeg Manitoba 
Canada R3T 2V8 
204-269-8940 
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National Archive and Records Administration 

ov mber 2 1, 2000 

Grant Cameron 
649 Silverstone Avenue 
v innipeg, Manitoba 
Canada R3T 2VS 

Dear Mr. Cameron: 

8601 Adelphi Road 
College Park, Mary land 20740-6001 

This is in response to your November 8, 2000, Freedom oflnfonnation Act Request (NW0l -0125) 
about UFO letters transferred to the Secret Service by President Eisenhower, and the policy on l JFO 
documents being sent by President Eisenhower or the White House. 

The Secret Service correspondence files 111 our custody only go to the year 1950, and the documents 
in which you are interested were dated 1954, 1956, and 1957. However, our index to the 
correspondence goes to 197 1. In the index I located the enclosed information on Mr. Stringfield. I 
was unable to locate any infonn ation on Mr. Knowles or Mr. Van Tassel. I suggest you contact the 
Secret Service directly. The address is, I b~lieve, United States Secret Service, Office of 
Government Liaison and Public Affairs, 1800 G Street NW, Washington, DC, 20223 

For policy on documents being sent by President Eisenhower or the White House, I suggest you 
contact Dwight D. Eisenhower Presidential Library, 200 Southeast Fourth Street, Abilene, KS 67410 
(785-263-4 751 ). 

We do not consider this response a denial under the Freedom of Information Act because the records 
in our custody do not include the infomJation you requested. If you consider this an adverse 
response, you may appeal by writing to ·the Deputy Archivist (ND), National Archives at College 
Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland, 20740-6001, and explain why you think our 
search does not meet'the requirements of the FOIA. 

Sincerely, 

WAYNE T. DE CESAR 
Archivist, Civilian Records 
Textual Archives Services Division 

NARA 's web site is http://www.nara.gov 



National Archives and Records Administration 

vemb r l , 000 

rant n 
649 • e nu 
\ inni nitoba 

anad 

ar r. ameron : 

8601 Adelphi Road 
allege Park, Maryland 20740-6001 

Thi i in re pon to your overnb r 5, 2000, Freedom oflnformation Act Request (NW0l-0127) 
about th mov men ts, chedule, and actions of President Eisenhower, and the Secret Service 
a tiviti for th date of February 19 and 20, 1954 

I e amin d the ecr t er ice records in our custody relating to the Protection of the President, but 
wa unable to lo ate records on President Eisenhower. I suggest you contact the United States Secret 

ervic , Office of Government Liaison and Public Affairs, 1800 G Street NW, Washington, DC 
20223 or the Dwight D. Eisenhower Presidential Library, 200 Southeast Fourth Street, Abilene, KS 
6741 0 (7 5-263-4751). 

We do not consider this response a denial under the Freedom of Information Act because the records 
in our custody do not include the information you requested. If you consider this an adverse 
response, you may appeal by writing to the Deputy Archivist (ND), National Archives at College 
Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland, 20740-6001, and explain why you think our 
search does not meet the requirements of the FOIA. 

Sincerely, 

cJ ~""'-~ &,_ ~ c-

w A YNE T. DE CESAR 
Archivist~ Civilian Records 
Textual Archives Services Division 

NARA 's web site is http://www.nara.gov 



ov mber , 2000 

• nal chiv & R cords Administration 
R F 1 Offi er 
t Penn ylvania ve., .W. 

hingto 1, D. . 20408 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

This is a reque t filed under the Freedom of Information Act. 

I request that documents containing the following information be provided to me: 

I would like Secret Service Records RG 87 that describe the movements, 
schedule, and actions of President Eisenhower, and the Secret Service activities 
for the date of Feb 19 and 20, 1954 

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am an individual 
seeking 
information for personal use and not for commercial use. 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of$ 10. 00. If you estimate that the fees 
will 
exceed this limit, please inform me first. 

Thank you for your consideration of my request. 

Sincerely, 

Grant Cameron 
649 Silverstone Ave 
Winnipeg Manitoba 
Canada R3T 2V8 
204-269-8940 



* 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20373-5802 

Freedom oflnfomrntion and Privacy Acts Branch 
950 H Street, .W. , Suite 3000 
Washington, D.C. 20373-5802 

Grant Cameron 
649 Silverstone A venue 
Winnipeg Manitoba 
Canada R3T 2V8 

File Number: 20000653 

Dear Requester: 

This letter is intended to acknowledge the receipt of your recent Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts request received 
by the United States Secret Service on September 13, 2000, for information pertaining to Eisenhower ( Secert Service 
logs). 

The fo llowing checked items apply to your request: 

D Your request constitutes a third party request, and without a properly notarized release from each individual, 
we can neither confirm nor deny the existence of investigatory information pertaining to the person named in your 
request. 

D Your request is too broad in scope, or did not specifically identify the records which you are seeking. Records 
must be described in reasonably sufficient detail to enable Secret Service employees who are familiar with the subject 
area to locate records without placing an unreasonable burden upon the component agency. Whenever possible, a 
request should include specific information about each record sought, such as the date, title or name, author, recipients, 
and subject matter of the record. The Freedom of Information Act does not require an agency to either create new 
records, answer questions posed by requesters, or attempt to interpret a request tilat does not identify specific records. 

D In view of the fact that you have stated that the subject of your request is deceased, we require some type of 
affinnation of his/her death, such as a copy of a death certificate or an obituary column. This is required in order to 
protect the privacy rights of third parties who are the subject of such requests. Without the above affirmation of death, 
we can neither confinn nor deny the existence of information pertaining to the person named in your request. 

D In order to facilitate our searching procedures, please furnish your complete name, date of birth, place of birth, 
and any additional identifying data which would assist us in locating records responsive to your request. In the case of a 
third party request, please furnish the aforementioned information for the third party. 

!ZI The Secret Service requires that an individual seeking access to personal records through the mail, must provide 
a written request which includes both an original signature and a notarized statement attesting to their identity. The 
official certification of an individual's identity is necessary to ensure that an individual's file is not sent to an 
unauthorized third party. An individual's request for information pertaining to himself/herself is processed under both 
the Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts to afford maximum access to records. 

D Your request did not include a firm agreement to pay for costs that may be incurred in filling your FOIA 
request. As a commercial use requester, you are assessed charges which recover the full direct cost of searching, 
reviewing, and duplicating the records sought. Search and review fees are assessed at the basic salary rate of the 
employee, plus 16 percent. Duplication fees are assessed at the cost of $.20 per page. You may state an upper limit you 



are willing to pay lo fu lfi ll your reque t, but it cannot be less lhan $25.00. 1n addition, we may recover the cost of 
earching for and r viewing records, even if there is ultimately no disclosure or records. 

D Your rre pondence did not include a fi rm agreement to pay for costs that may be incurred in filling your 
FOIA request. Please refer to the enclosed Departm ent of the Treasury regulations [31 FR 1.5( c)] implementing 
certain provisions of the Freedom of Information Act of 1986, relating to the proper form for making a Freedom of 
Infonnation ct request. Please note that there are seven elements which must be present, including that requesters state 
how the documents r quested will be used. This infonnation is necessary to establish your category of requester and to 
e tabli h your eligibility for a fee waiver or reduced fees, if requested. If you decide to request a fee waiver, you must 
tate the ju tification for such request. You may al o state an upper limit that you a.re willing to pay, but it cannot be less 

than 25 .00. In addition, we may recover the cost of searching fo r and reviewing records, even if there is ultimately no 
disclosure or record . 

0 Your COITespondence did not include a firm agreement to pay for duplication costs that may be incurred in 
filling your FOIA/P A request. An individual's request for information pertaining to himselti'herself is processed under 
both the Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts to afford maximum access to records. Under the Privacy Act, 
individual are charged only duplication fees with the first l 00 pages provided at no cost. Duplication fees over 100 
page are as e ed at the cost of $.20 per page. You may state an upper limit that you are willing to pay, but it cannot be 
less than $25 .00. To assist you in preparing a proper request, we are enclosing a copy of that portion of the Department 
of the Treasury regulations [31 CFR l .26(d)) implementing certain provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974, relating to the 
proper form for making a Privacy Act request. 

D Other: 

This is not a denial of your request. Upon receipt of a perfected request, a search of files will be conducted. You will 
then be advised as to the status of your request. 

Please use the file number indicated above in all correspondence with this office. Please note that failure to respond 
within 60 days of the above date will result in the administrative closure of your file. 

Enclosure( s): 

~ Treasury Freedom of Information Guidelines 

~ Treasury Privacy Act Guidelines 

Sincerely, 

¼~ lJ m \i/JvlcA 
1<1 /if ~~~ Edwar r -; Freedom oflnformation & 

Privacy Acts Officer 



llOW TO M/\KJ·: /\ P IUV/\CY /\ CT REQUE S T 
Dcpu.1 Lmcnl of Lh c Tr a u y R gu l at.ion 

J! CF'H Subll llc /\; 
Parl !, Subparl C -
Privacy /\cl 

(d) Format of rcqucsL (1) A request for (i) Stale whether th e reques ter wishes 
nolificelioo of whether e record exist lo i.ru! pect t11e records or desires lo hove 
shall: o copy made and furnis hed wi thou t ru-s t 

(i) Be made in wriliQ8 and signed by inspec ting them: 
the pcrsoo miliQ8 the requesL who (ii ) If the req uester desires lo have o 
must be the individual about whom the copy made. s ta le I.be firm agre ement of 
record is maiotained. or sucb the reques ter lo pay I.be fees for 
individu.a.J's cfuly authori.zcd duplica tion ultima tely detem-jned in 
representative (See § l..J4); accordance with (31 CFR 1.7) Subpart A 

(ii) Slate th.a t it is made pursuant to of this til!e. unless such fees are waived 
the Privacy A.cl 5 U.S.C. S5Za or l.k.se pursuant lo that section by the :iyslero 
regulations.. ha ve m..:uked .. Priva cy Act manageri()r other appropria te official as 
Request .. oo the reque st and on the indicated in the appropriate appendix to 
en velope: lt.ese regulations: end 

(ii i) Give th.e name of the system or (iii) Comply with any other 
subsy o. categories of record.3 lo requirement set forth in the applicable 
which acce$.S is .soughL as specified in appendix to this subpart or the "Notice 
•·Privacy Act Issuances .. published by of Records Systems" applicable to the 
the Office of the Federal Register and system in questio~ Requesters are 
referenced in .the appendices to this hereby.edvi.sed _that.lllly;request for 
subpa.rt ~~ ._ . _ aq:e3s which does ,no.t~iiip1y. ~th the -

(ivJ Describe .the naturc _of the . _ foregoing .!-e1:iuircineni.{aii:di.iliose set , -; 
record.(s) sought in sufficient detail to forth ·elsewhere in 'tbistubparfC: .will • 
en.able Depm-tmcn1 pcnonnd to loate nor be deemed subjecftcl:the·.tune 
the synt:m of rea:mis coataming the constraint.s of this section. wiJe:3s and 
record with a re6:WD:flble 8lDOtJllt o( until amended so S:s -to co~ply. 
effort. ,~ poast"bk. • requec.t for However. components sball :advise the 
ecces:s sboald desc:n1:>e the nature o{ the requester in what respect,the request ls 
rea,rd 90':lght. the date of~ record or deficient 110 that it may be processed. 
the period. in 'tdiich the record was This section epplie3 oa1y to records 
compiled. , which are contained in a system of 

(v) Provide .ucb identificatioa of the _records and which a~ in the posse38ion 
rectues ler u may be speci.fied in the or control of the component. (Sec s 
eppropriate appendix to this robpart U.S.C. 552a (d) and (f)). 
and (eJ Re<;ue3~ for records not in control 
- (vi) Be a.ddreued ex delivered in of compone:nl. (1J Treasary employees 

person lo I.he office or officer o{ the shall make reasonable effort3 to assist 
component indicated foe the particnla.r an oral reqaester lo ascertain to which 
ystem or anb.yslem or categories of office or officer a written request •hould 

records the individual withes a~ to. be M:nt When the request fa for a record 
u pecified in '"Privacy Act Issuanres" which is not in the poS3e,-sion or control 
publuh.ed by the Office of the federal of any component of the Department of 
Regj,te1: aod relereoced in the the Treasary. the requester shall be so 
appendices lo this a.uhpart. A.ssjstance advised. 
i.n 

8
sce.rta.iajQ8 the appropriate (2) Where the record reque,ted was 

component or in p:zpa.ri.a.g a reqaest for created .by 4 Department or agency 
no tification may be obta.i.o.ed by a other than the Department o{ the 
wnllen reque•t lo this effect addressed Treasury or 8 component of the 
a, specified w Appendix A of th.i, part. Dep.artment end ha s been da"ified (e.g. 

81 
the &ddrus for the Dep8.f1mellta1 Nat1onal_Defenae or Intelligence . 

Offices for ~quest C.Or noliflcation od . lnfonnalion) or otherwise restrictively 
ace.es, to record.a aod ,ccountio&s o( • endorsed (e.g. Office of Personnel 

d
. d ~ Management records of fB( reports) by 
•• osure• • cl ti o 
(ZJ A reque,t for acuu to record• u 1 0 ~er eportment or agency. and a 

,haft io addi tion lo complying will, copy Is an the poaseulon o( • component 
paragraph (a ){IJ(i) 0110ugb (vi) ol lhi• of ~e Department o( the Treasury, thot 
section: poroon of the reque t boll be referred 

lo t11e origin a ting agency foc 
delennina lion as to all iB:rue, in 
occordoncc with the Pri vacy Act . In !he 
?J Be of a re fe rra l lo 6.Jlo ther ezency 
under this paragraph. the reque .s ler shell 
be notified that such portion of th e 
request has been so re ferred and that 
the reque;iter may expect to hea r from 
that agency. 

(J) When infonn.ation sought from a 
system manager or other appropriate 
official in the Depertroer:t of the 
Treasury includes lniorr. .... itfoa fumj ,shed 
by other Federal agencie3 not clas sified 
or otherwise restrictive!--· endonied. the 
system manager or oth~ appropriate 
official receiving the req•·:esl sha U 
consult with the appropriate agency 
prior to making a decision to disdo.se or 
_not to disclose the.record. The decfa ion 

· as. to.~belher:th~~aird shall be 
i,&closed .'ahall be',m;;~.fu lhe first 
:1ru;ia':n:c.?6ylli.C:sy~m'iiruiger or other 
_eppr:op?el~.•offic4l,n:(eio.~ the 
~c?rd.'(See 5.U.S.C: .S52a-(d} end (f)) _ 

.co na1e4receipt 'af ~uesl A 
request for.notification-or access to 
records shall be considered to have 
been'received for:purposes .of t.liis 

.subpart on the date on.which the 
requirements of paragraph (dJ of this 
section have been satisfied. Requests for 
notification or access to records and any 
separate agreemenMo pay shaU be 
stamped or endor3ed with the date of 
receipt by the receiving office. The latest 
of such stamped dates will be deemed to 
be the date of receipt of the request for 
the purposes of this subpart. (See 5 
U.S.C. 552a (d) and (f)). 

(g) Notificalion of determination-{11 
In general. Notification of 
determina lions as to notifies tion of 
whether a record exists or as to whether 
to grant access to records requested will 
be made by the officers designated in 
the appendices to this subpart. The 
notification of the determination sbaJl 
be mailed within 30 days (excluding 
Sa turdays. Sundays and legal publ ic 
holiday•) oft.er the date of receipt of tbe 
request. as de termined in accordance 
with paragraph ({) o( thia section. lf it i.s 
not possible to respond with.in 30 days.. 
the designated officer ahall Wonn the 
requester. statina the reuoo Coe the 
delay (c.,t. volume of records reques ted 



eca (tcredlocalion of the record u. need 
lo coruu lt olhcr a.ge.ncic.s. or the 
difficul ty of I.he leg.al i.ssu~ involved) 
8nd wh en 8 re3ponse will be ruspatched. 
(Sec S U.S..C. 55.2a (d) and (f)). 

(2) Cranling of access. When it has 
been de~nnined lha1 the requ~1 for 
a.cces , wtU be granted-{i) aod e copy 
requested; auch copy in 8 form 
compreh.eruible to the reque:3-ler ,hail be 
furn.Jshed promptly, together with a 
etalement of the applicable fees for 
duplic.alio~ and (ii) and the right to 
inspect has been reque3ted. lI'..e 
requester sbaU be promptly notified in 
writing of the determinatioo.. and when 
and where the tequC3t.ed records may be 
irnpected.. An individual seeking lo 
inspect such record, may be 
accompanied by another pcnon of sudi 
individual's choosing. The individ=l 
seeking acce3s shall be required to eign 
the required form indicating thc t the 
Department of the Treasury is 
authorized lo discu.,..s the contenl.3 of the 
subject record in the accompanying 
per3on's presence. If. after malcig the 
inspection. ·the individual mal:ing the 
request desires a copy of all or a portion 
of the ~uested _repmfs. :such copy in a 
form comprehensible to the individual 
:shall be fumuhed upon payment of the 
applicable fees for duplication. Fees to 
be charged are-e!s presaibed by.31 CFR 
Part L Subpart A:,"'l§ ,1fs'F~"Shall not be · 

· '.t:~~~~t{t'J~J~~(~5-~ -
U.S.C-s52.f:'(d) _~iid1£)p•: • - : • 

(3) ReqilirenientsJor access w 
medical recorch. When acce!is i3 
requ~ted to liledicaliecord!s. including 
psychological -recohli, :the -responsible 
·official ·may determine that :such release 
could have. an adverse effect on the 
individual and that release will be made 
oriJy to a physician a1,1thorized in writing 
lo have access to such 'records by the 
individual making the request Upon 
receipt of1he authorization ·the 
pl:ysician will be permitted to review 
the records or to receive copies of the 
record!! by mail upon proper 
verification of identity. (See 5 U.S.C. 
552a (f) (3 )). 

(4) Denial of requesl When it is 
detennined that the request for 
notification of whether a record exis ts 
or acce3s to record, will be denied 
(whether In whol~ or part or iubject to 
conditions· or exceptions). the person 
making· the request ~ball be ao notified 
by mail.·ln accoi-dail~ witl1 paragraph 
(g){l) of this iectfoCL The leuer of • 
notification ~ball specify the cily or 
other l0?1tfon w_bere the requested 
records are ,ituated (if known_). contain 
a statement of the reasons for not 
granting the reque,t u made. set forth 
the name aod title or posil:on of the 
responsible official and advise the 
individual making the request o( the 
right to file suft In accordance with S 
U.S.C. 552.a (g)(l){B). 

--

linited S1:itcs .Secret Service (USSS) 

\ uss::; .0..11-AdminiS(r.l(IVC l.1forrro1ion Sys1cm 
USSS .00:!~niciCounscl Record Sysicm 
USSS .00).1..Crimin:il lnvcstig:ition lnform:it ion 

System 
USSS .004-Fin:ll1ci.1l M:ll1:igcm<: nt lnform:ition 

S ysicrry 
L'SSS .005-Frccdom u( lnform:it,on Request 

Svsiem: 
lJSSS :~'lon-Crimi n:il lnvcm~:ition 

lnfomution System 
USSS .007-Protcction ln form:ition System 
USSS .008- Public A(fa.irs Record Syst~m 
liSSS .009-Tr.uning lnfomution Sys tem 
USSS AppcndiA A 

-::::---;:_ 
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31 CFR Subtit l e A; 
Part 1, S ubpart A -
Under 5 u.s.c. 552 , 
as Ame nded : 

<c> Form of requesL In order to be 
subject to the provisions o! this sec­
tion. the following must be satisfied. 

( 1) The request !or records shall be 
made in writing. signed by the person 
cnak.1ng the request. and state that It is 
made pursuant to the Freedom o! I n­
formation Act. 5 U.S.C. 552. or these 
regulations. A request for records shall 
also state how the documents released 
will be used (See § l.7(a)). 

The Departmental components may 
determine from the use specified in 
the request that the requester ls a 
commerclal user. A commercial use re­
quest refers to a request from or on 
behalf- of one -who seeks Information 
for a use or purpose that furthers the 
commerda.l. trade. or profit interests 
o! the requester or the person on 
whose behalf the request ls made. 
Moreover, where a c.omponent of the 
Department has reasonable cause to 
doubt the use to which a requester 
will put the records sought, or where 
that use ls not clear from the reQuest 
Itself. c.omponents should seek addi­
tional clarification before assigning 
the reQuest to a specific category. 

<2> The request shall Identify wheth­
er the reQuester ls an educational in­
stitution. non-commercial scientific In­
stitution. or representative o! the news 
med.ta subject to the fee provisions de­
scribed in § 1.7. 

<I> These categories of reQuesters a re 
de!lned as follows: 

<A> Educational tnstttution. This 
refers to a preschool, a public or pri ­
vate elementary or secondary school, 
an institution of graduate higher edu­
cation, an ln.stltutlon of undergradu­
ate higher education, an Institution o! 
professional education, and an lnst.ltu­
tion of vocat.lonal education, which op­
erates a program or programs o! schol­
arly research. 

CB) Non-commercial &cienlt/ic inslt ­
tution. Thls refers to an Institution 
that ls not operated on a "commer• 
clal " basis as that term Is referenced 
in paragraph <c>< 1 )(() of this section, 
- - " u, hlrh 4«- l"U"H"',. .... ,,..,-4 c:: nlr-lv fnr lhc 

purpose of con<iudlng scientific re ­
search the results of which arc not In­
tended to promote any particular 
product or Industry. 

(C) Representative of the new s 
media. This refers to any person ac­
tively gathering news for an entity 
that ls organized and operated to pub­
lish or broadcast news to the public. 
The term "news" means ln.!orma.tlon 
that ls about current events or that 
would be o! current interest to the 
public. Examples o! news media enti­
tles include television or radio stations 
broadcasting to the public at large, 
and publishers o! periodicals (but only 
in those instances when they can QUal­
Uy as disseminators of "news") who 
make thelr products available for pur­
chase or subscription by -the general 
public. These examples a.re not intend­
ed to be all-inclusive. Moreover, as tra­
ditional methods of news delivery 
evolve (e.g., electronic dissemination 
of newspapers through telecom.munl­
catlons services>, such alternative 
media would be included in this cate­
gory. In the case of "freelance" Jour­
nalists. they may be regarded as work­
ing for a news organization U they can 
demonstrate a solid basis for expecting 
publication through that organization, 
even though not actually employed by 
It. A publication contract would be the 
clearest proof, but components may 
also look to the past publication 
r ecord o! a requester in making this 
determination_ 

(3) The reQuest must be addressed to 
the component that maintains the 
record. The reQuest should be sent to 
the component at Its proper address. 
Both the envelope and the reQuest 
Itself s hould be clearly marked "Free­
dom of.Information Act ReQuest," and 
addressed to the appropriate compo­
nent. See the appendices to this sub­
part !or the o!flce or officer to which 
requests s hall be addressed !or each 
component. A requester In need o! 
guidance in defining a reQucst or de ­
termining the proper component to 
which a reques t should be sent may 
write to Disclosure Branch, Depart­
ment of the Treasury, 1500 Pennsylva­
nia Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 
20220. ReQucsts for certain h lstor1cal 
records must be directed to National 

Archives ln e..ccordancc with Its regula ­
tions: 

( 4> The request must reasonably de­
&crlbe the records in accordance with 
paragraph <d> of this section; 

(5) The reQuest must set forth the 
address where the person making the 
request wants to be notified about 
whether or not the request will be 
granted; 

(6) The request must state whether 
the requester wishes to inspect the 
records or desires to have a copy made 
e.nd furnished without first inspecting 
th~and 

(7) The request must state the firm 
agreement of the requester to pay the 
fees for duplication, search, and/or 
review as may ultimately be deter­
mined ln accordance with § 1.7, or re­
Quest that such fees be reduced or 
waived e.nd state the justUlcatlon for 
such request <see § l.7(d». The re­
quester shall be promptly advised o! 
the estimate o! fees due and asked to 
agree to pay thls amount, when: 

(l) The Initial request does not state 
a !inn agreement to pay fees. but in­
stead places an upper limit on the 
amount the requester agrees to pay, 
and this upper limit exceeds the llml­
tations In § l.7(a) (!or example. the 
first 100 pages o! reproduction and the 
!lrst two hours of search time are fur ­
nished without charge, etc.), and is 
likely to be lower than the fees ult i­
mately estimated te be due; or . 

(Li) The request Is determined to be 
for a commercial use; or 

<lil> The reQuester asks for an esti ­
mate of the fees to be charged; or 

(Iv) When the estimated fee ls below 
$250 but above the upper level set by 
the requester; or 

(v) Whenever the estimate is above 
$250 whether or not an upper level is 
set. 
Where the Initial reQuest includes a 
request for reduction or waiver o! !ees. 
the responsible of!lclal shall deter­
mlne whether to grant the reQuest for 
reduction or waiver In a.ccordance w1th 
t l.7(d l of this part and notify the re ­
quester o! this decision. I! the decision 
results In the requester being liable 
for a.JI or pa.rt of the· fees normally 
due, o.sk the reQuester to agree to pay 
the amount so determined. The r.c ­
QUlrcmcnls of lhis paragraph (cl 11:,I I 
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not be conside red m e t until the re ­
quester h o.s explic itly a.greed to pay 
the !ecs applicab le to the request fo r 
records. I! any. or h as made payment 
ln advance of the !ees es timated to be 
due, see § 1.7(()_ 

Cd) Reasonable de.sc rip/ion of 
record.s. ( U The request for records 
must desc ribe the r ecords In reason­
ably su!!iclent detail to enable the De­
partment of the Treasury employees 
who a.re familiar with the subject area 
of the request to locate the records 
without placing e.n unreasonable 
burden u pon the component. When­
ever possible, e. request should lnclude 
&peci[lc lnfonnatlon a.bout each record 
sought, such as the date, title or name. 
author, recipients. e.nd &ubject matter 
o! the record. In addition. If the r e­
quest seeks records perta1n1ng to pend­
lng litigation. the request &hould lndl­
cate the title of the case, the court 1n 
which the case was flied. e.nd the 
nature of the case. li e. component de­
termines that the request does not 
reasonably describe the records 
sought, the requester &hall be given e.n 
opportunity to refine the request. 
Such opportunity may, where desira­
ble, involve a. conference with knowl­
edgeable Department of the Treasury 
personneL The reasonable description 
requirement shall not be used by offi­
cers or employees of the Department 
of the Treasury as a device for Improp­
erly withholding records from the 
public. 

(2) The Department of the Treasury 
will make every reasonable effort : to 
comply fully with all requests for 
access to records subject only to e.ny 
applicable exemption set forth 1n 
§ l.2Cc). However, In any situation 1n 
which It ls determined that a request 
for voluminous records would unduly 
burden e.nd lnterfere with the oper­
ations of a component, the person 
making the request will be asked to be 
more specl!lc e.nd to narrow the re­
quest. In addition, the person maklng 
the request will also be asked to agree 
on an orderly procedure for producing 
the requested records ln order to satis­
fy the request without adversely a!­
fedlng agency operations. 



Ii 1.7 Fees for 6<:rviccs. 

(a) In ceneraL (1 ) This f 
ls applicable u if ee sch edule 

ls n Onnly to all comno-
(iv) All oUier requesters. Req uesters 

who do not fit any of the catei;orics 
described in th is subsection s ha ll be 
charged fees th at will recover th e full 
direct cost of searchi ng for and rep ro ­
ducing records th at arc responsive to 
the request. except tha t th e first 100 
pages of rep roduction and the first 
two hours of search tune shall be fur­
nished without charge. The Depart­
ment may recover the cost o[ search­
Ing for records even l! there Is ulti ­
mately no disclosure· of records. Re­
Quests from record rubJccts for records 
about themselves tiled In ·the Depart­
ment'& systems _of records will contin­
ue to be treated under the fee provi -

~en of the Department of the Treas­
! ry and supersedes fe e schedu les pub-
lshed by any component of the De­

Partment. Specific levels of fees arc 
prescribed for each of the following 
categories of requesters. <Requesters 
are required to ldentUy what category 
t hey belong to In thelr ln1tlal request 
ln accordance with § l.5(c)). 

_{I) Commercial u.se requesters. These 
requesters are assessed charges which 
recover the full d1rect costs of search­
ing, reviewing, and duplicating the 
records sought. Commercial use re­
questers are entitled to n either two 
hours of free search time nor 100 free 
pages of reproduction of documents. 
Moreover, when a request Is received 
for d.1sclosure that ls pri.m.arlly in the 
commercial ·Interest of the requester, 
the Department ls not required to con­
dder a request for a waiver or reduc­
tion of fees based upon the assertion 
tha.t d.1sclosu.re would be in the public 
interest. The Department may recover 
the cost of searching for and reviewing 
records even ti there ls ultimately no 
d.1.sclosure of records. Requesters must 
reasonably describe the records 
&aught. 

(U> Educalional and non-commer­
cial scientific institution requesters. 
Documents shall be provided to r e­
questers In this category for the cost 
of reproduction alone, excluding 
charges for the first 100 pages. To be 
ellg1ble, requesters must show that the 
request 1s· made under the ausp ices of 
a quall!y1ng Institution and that the 
records arc not sought fo r a commer­
cial use, but are sought In furtherance 
of scholarly (1! the request Is from an 
educational Institution) or scicntl!lc (If 
the request ls from a non-commercial 
&elentl!lc Institution) research. Re­
questers ellgiblc for free search must 
reasonably describe the records 
&aught. 

sions of the Privacy Act of 1974 wWch 
permit fees only for reproduction. Re­
questers must reasonably describe the 
records sought. 

(2) Definition of sea rch., duplication, 
and review. The search. dup11catlon, 
and review services for which fees 
shall be charged in accordance with 
the category of requester are defined 
as follows: 

(l) Search. The term "search" In­
cludes all tlme spent looking for mate­
rial that Is responsive to a request, ln­
cludlng page-by-page or line-by-line 
Identification of material within docu­
ments. S earches may be done manual­
ly· or by computer using existing pro­
gramming. 

(liJ DuplicatioTL The term "duplica­
tion" refers to the process of making a 
copy of a document in order . to re­
spond to a FOIA request. Such copies 
can take the !onn of paper copy, mi ­
croform, audio-visual materials, or ma­
chine readable documentation (e.9., 
magnetic tape or disk), among others. 

(Iii) Review. The term "review" 
refers to the process of examining doc­
uments located In response to a com­
mercial use request to determine 
whether any portion of any document 
located Is permltted to be withheld.. It 
also Includes processing any docu­
ments for disclosure. e.g., doing all 
that Is necessary to excise them and 
otherwise prepa re them for release. 

(Ul) Requalers wlw are representa ­
liva of the news media. Documents 
shalJ be provided to requesters in this 
category for the cost of reproduction 
alone, excluding charges for the first 
100 pages. R equesters eligible for free 
search must rcaso·nably describe the 
reco rds sought. 

(3) A99re9atin9 requesls. When the 
Department or a component of the 
Department reasonably believes that a 
reQucster or group of requesters Is at­
tem pting to break a reques t down Into 
a seri es of requests for the purpose of 
evadin g the assessment of fees. the 
agency shall aggregate a ny such re ­
quests and charge accordi ngly. 

( 1) f'u blica l ions available f or sale 
Uirow;;h Ui c Govemmcn l Pri n l in9 
Office. While certain publications 
which arc available for sale through 
the Government Printine Office may 
be placed on th e shelves of the reading 
rooms and sim ilar public ln.spcctlon fa . 
cilities. such publications will not be 
available for sale th ere. Persons desir ­
ing to purchase such publications 
should contact the Superintendent of 
Documents. U.S. Government Printing 
Office, Washlngton,J)C 20-102. Howev­
er, copies of pages of such publications 
may be obtained at those fa.cWtles In 
accordance with the schedule of fees 
&e t forth In paragraph (gl of this sec­
tion . 

(b) When fees are charced. <ll No fee 
will be charged for monitoring a re­
quester's Inspection of records. 

(2) Fees shall be charged In accord ­
ance with the schedule contained In 
para.graph (g) of this sedlon for ser­
lvces rendered In responding to r e­
quests for records, unless any one of 
the following applies: 

(I) Services were performed without 
charge; 

(Ii) The cost of collecting a fee would 
be equal to or greater than the fee 
Itself; or, 

(iii) The· tees were waived or reduced 
In accordance with paragraphs (cl or 
(dl of this section. 

(c) Services performed without 
charge. The heads of components of 
their delegates are authorized to de­
tennlne, under the rulemak.ing proce­
dures of 5 U.S.C. 553, which classes of 
records under their control- may be 
provided to the public without charge, 
or at a reduced charge. 

(d) Waiver or reduction of f ees. < l) 
Fees may be waived or reduced on a 
case by case basis In accordance with 
this paragraph by the official who de­
termines the availability of the 
records, provided such waiver or r e­
duction has been requested In writing. 
Fees shall be waived or reduced by 
this official when it is determined. 
based upon the submission of the rc­
Qucstcr, that a waiver or reduction of 
the Cces is in the public Interest be­
cause furnishin g the information is 
likely to contribute significantly to 
public understanding of the operations 
or nc tivitics of the government and 1s 

not primarily in the commercial inter ­
est o f tile req uester . 
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(2) Normally no charce s hall be 
made !or providing records to Fed eral 
s~te or foreign governme nts. interna: 
tonal governmental orc-aniza tions. or 
local governmental agencies or offices. 

(3) "'.PPeals from denials of requ ests 
!or _waiver or reduction of fees shall be 
decided in accordance with the criteria 
set forth in paragraph (d)( l) of th is 
section by the official authorized t-0 
decide a ppeals from denials of access 
to records. Appeals shall be addressed 
in writlng to such o(ficlal within 35 
days of the denial of the Initial re­
Quest for waiver or reduction and shall 
be decided promptly. 

(I) lnfom1 the rcqucsLer of Lh e es ti ­
mated cos ts; 

(Ii) Extend an offer to th e req ueste r 
to confer with personnel of the rel e­
vant component of the Department, of 
the Treasury In an attempt, to refor­
mulate the request In a manner which 
will r educe the fees and still meet the 
needs of the requester. 

«> Appeals from an adverse determ1-
nation of the requester's category as 
described in § l.5(cX 1) and provided in 
§ 1.5(hX l) shall be decided by the offi­
cial authorized to decide appeals from 
denlals of access to records and sh.all 
be based upon a review of ·the request­
er'& rubm.isslon and the component's 
own records. Appeals &hall be ad­
dressed 1n writing to &uch offlclal 
within 35 days of the component's de­
tenninatlon of the reQuester's catego­
ry and shall be decided promptly. 

(e) At>Oid.a.nc~ of una:pecled fees . In 
order to protect the requester !rom 
unexpected fees. all requests for 
records &hall &tate the agreement of 
the requester to pay the fees deter­
mined 1n a.ccordance with paragraph 
(g) of this &ectlon and q ualified by the 
llm.Jtatlons 1n paragraph (a) of this 
&eetion or state the amount which the 
requester has &et as an acceptable 
upper limit he or &he 1s willing to pay 
to cover the costs or processing the re­
QuesL 

(1) When the fees for processing the 
request are estimated by the compo­
nent of the Department of the Treas­
ury to exceed the lim.1t set by the re ­
Quester, and that amount Is less than 
$250, the requester shall be notlfied of 
the estimated costs. In addition, the 
requester shall also be given an oppor­
tunity to reformulate the request in 
an attempt to reduce fees and stlll pro­
vide the requester with the documents 
sough t. 

(2) When the requester has failed to 
state a limit and the costs are estimat­
ed to xceed $250.00 and the relevant 
component has not then detennJned 
to waive or reduce the lees. a notice 
shall be sent to the reQuester. This 
notice s hall: 

(3) When the Department or a com­
ponent of the Department acts under 
paragraph (eXl) or (2) of this section. 
the admfnistratlve time li.mfts of 10 
working d3.ys from rece ipt of lnftlal r e­
quests and 20 world.ng days from re­
ceipt of appeals from Initial denial 
plus extensions oC these ti.me li.mfts 
will begin only after fees have been 
paid or a request reformulated. 

(() Fonn of pav,nenL (1) Payment 
6hal.l be made . by check or money 
order payable to the order of- the 
Treasury of the United States or that 
relevant component of the Depart­
ment of the Treasury. 

(2) The Department of the Treasury 
reserves the right to request prepay­
ment after a request 1s processed and 
before documents are release<L 

(3) When costs are estimated or de­
termined to exceed $250, the Depart­
ment shall notlfy the requester of the 
llk:ely cost and obtain &a.tlsfactory as• 
sura.nce of full payment where the re­
quester has a history of prompt pay­
ment of FOIA fees or require a re­
quester to make an advance payment 
of the entire fee before continuing to 
process the request 1n the case of re­
Questers with no history of payment. 

(4) . If a requester has previously 
failed to pay a fee in a timely fashion 
(i.e. within 30 days of the date of the 
billing), the requester shall be re­
quired to pay the full a.mount owed 
plus any applicable interest (31 U.S.C. 
3717), and to make an advance pay­
ment of the full a.mount of the esti­
mated fee before the Department 
begins to process a new request or the 
pend.J.ng request. Whenever Interest ls 
charged, the Department shall beg1n 
assessing interest on the 31st day fol ­
lowing the day on which bllling was 
sent. Interest will be at the rate pre­
scribed In 31 U.S.C. 3717. In addition, 
the Department will take all steps au­
thortzcd by the Debt Collection ·Act of 
1082, Including adm.inistratlve ofCset 
pursuant to 31 CFR part 4, disclosure 
to consumer reporting agencies and 
use oC collection agencies. to encour­
age repayment. 

<c-> Arnounls lo be chal"fled f or spec i ­
f ied serv ices. The fees for se rvices per­
form ed by the relevant component of 
the Department of the Treasury shall 
be lmposed and collected as set fort h 
1n th l.s para.graph. Should services 
other than those described be requ est­
ed and rendered, appropriate fees 
shall be established by the head of t h e 
relevant component of the Depart­
ment. or a delegate, and such fees 
shall be (mposed and collected. bu t 
subject to the constraints Imposed by 
5 U.S.C. 552(aX<XA1. 

< 1) Copying recorcls. All requesters, 
except commercial requesters.. will re­
ceive the first 100 pages duplicated 
without charge. Absent a determina­
tion to waive fees, a component sh.all 
charge requesters a.s fol.lows: 

(I) $.15 per copy of each page, up to 
8 ¼ x 1< " , made by photocopy or s imilar 
process. 

<U> Photographs, films, and other 
materials-actual cost of reproduction. 

(ill) Other types of duplication serv­
ices not mentioned above-actual cost. 

Civ) Records may be released to -a 
private contractor for copying and the 
requester will be charged the actual 
cost of duplication ch.arg-ed by the pri ­
vate contractor. 

(2) Search ·services. Educational and 
non<0m.mercial sclentlfic requesters 
and members of the news media shall 
not be charged ·for any search ti.me. 
Other requesters, who are not com­
mercial requesters, shall not be 
charged for the first two hours of 
search ti.me. Components shall charge 
for search services consistent with the 
fol.lowing: 

(I) Searches other than for computer­
ized records. Th-e Department shall 
charge for records at the salary rate(s> 
(i.e. basic pay plus 16 percent) of the 
employee(s> making the search. How ­
ever, where a single class of personnel 
is used exclusively (e.c,., all ad.m1nlstra ­
tlve/clerical. or all professional/execu­
tive>. an average rate for the range of 
grades typically involved may be es ­
tablished. This charge shall include 
transportation of personnel and 
records necessary to the search at 
actual cost. 

(Ill Searches Jo,.- computerized 
recorcls . Actual direct cost o! the 
search , Including computer search 
time. runs. and the operator's salary . 
The fee for computer printouts will be 
o.ctual costs . 
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(3) Review of reco rds. The Depart­
ment shall charge commercial use re­
questers for review of r ecords at the 
ln1Ual administration level at the 
&a.lary rate(s) <Le. basic pay plus lG 
percent) of the employee{s) making 
the review. However, when a slngle 
class of personne l is used exclusively 
<e.o .. all admln.1stratlve/clerical, or all 
professional/executive>. components 
may establish an average rate for . the 
range of grades typically lnvolved. 

«> lnspcclicn al documents. Fees 
for all services provided will be 
charged whenever a component must 
make copies available to the requester 
for inspection. 

(5) Other services.. Other services 
and materials requested whJch are ·not 
covered by thls part nor required by 
the FOIA are chargeable at the actual 
cost to the Department. This lncludes, 
but. ls not llmlted to: . 

en Certifying that records are true 
copies: 

(U) Send.J.ng records by special meth-
ods such as express mall. etc. 



Canada Customs 
and Revenue Agency 

Technology Centre 
Ottawa ON K1A 1A2 

Agence des douanes 
et du revenu du Canada 

November 23 , 2000 

GRANT R CAMERON 
649 SI LVERSTONE AVE 
WI NN I PEG MB R3T 2V8 

Dear Sir: 

Re: Form Tll3 5 for 1999 

Account Number 
62 1 545 44 1 

·--~ ... ---- ·--· -- -·-·· 
v . 

We are returning the Form Tll35 , "Foreign Income Verification 
Statement", that you filed. The information you provided was 
not complete. Before we can fini sh our processing, we need the 
following information: 

Pl ease complete : The type of p r operty, the total cost of the in­
vestments and in which country are they located? 

Please r e turn a copy o f this letter with the completed form. 

If you need mo r e i nformation regarding this matter, contact 
Denise Cha r ron at (613) 946-0426. Please note that we 
will a ccept collect calls . 

Yours since r e l y, 

Denise Cha r ron 
Informa tio n Returns Processing 

Enclosur e 

Canad~ 
Ottawa Technoigy Centre 
875 HerQn Roa 
Ottawa ON K 1 1 A2 

; I 

, I 

Local: (613) 946-0426 
Long Distance: 1-800-334-3831 
Fax: (61 3) 941-3633 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 

U 5. 5.ECRCT 5.E.RVIC£ 

TREASUR Y DE ARTM NT 

WASHINGTON 25, D . C. 

Marc h 11, 1960 

MB~ORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: U. E. Baughman, Chief, U.S. Secre t Servi ce 

SUBJECT: Assignment of Agents and Cost of Russia~ Trip 

n F;rt:R TO ,,., LF. NO . 

At the request of Mr. Hagerty, the following is a breakdown 
of estimated expenditures of the Secre t Service for the forth­
coming Russia-Japan trip, and an explana tion of the necessity 
for assigning t: ~ agents. 

Wash ington to Moscow, USSR 
Mosc ow to Leningrad, USSR 
Leningrad to Novosibirsk , USSR 
Novosibirsk to Rangoon, Burma 
Rangoon to Vientiane, Laos 
Vientiane to Bangkok, Thailand 
Bangkok to Djakarta , Indonesia 
Djak arta to Saigon, S. Vietnam 
Saigon to Manila, Philippines 
Manil a to Tokyo, Japan 
Tokyo to Honolulu, Hawaii 
Honolulu to Juneau, Alaska 

r . . . . . . . ..... 
r : : : : : : : : : : : : 
L .........••• 
L ...........• r .... ....... . 
,. ........... . 

t : : : : : : : : : : : : 
,. .. ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
I ............. 
~ ........... . 

~ . . . . . . . ..... 
t:::::::::::: 

Juneau to Washington 

\
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : •. : : : : : : : : : : : : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......... . 
••••••••••••••• :::::::::::: 

When this request for supplemental funds was prepared no 
official information could be obtained es to the countries and 
cities to be vi5ited during th15 trip, and in preparin9 the 
estimat & it was anticipated that visits would be made to 
additional countries, based on previous experience. If additional 

DECLASSIFIED 
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stops did develop at a later date for which we we re not prepa red, 
it would be too late in the year to submi t a re qu es t for add i tional 
funds. The funds requested are specifical ly earmarked for this 
sole purpose and will not be expended otherwise . 

1 f the es t i mated 12 count ri es were vis i t e d :. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
• • • • • • • • .• . . • • • • • • . . - .. • • • . •.•• • • . . • . • • • . • r •• •• • • • •• • • • • •• • • • ••• • • 

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: :: :: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: : :::::: : : : : :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ............... ... .. .. ....... . ...... . . . . ... . ..... . ..................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - - . - ... . ... . .... ..... . . .. ............ - - - - -

In the event some of the coun t r ies named are not visited., it will 
reduce the expenses and the nwnbe r of agents making the trip. In 
the event a trip is made a round the world from Washington to Moscow 
( not incl udin g o ther citi e s within Russia)., to Tokyo., Manila., 
Hon olul u, J un eau and return to Washington., the transportation costs 
would be approximately $3.,000 per agent compared with the $4,392 
requested in the original estimate for travel to 12 countries. 

_It _should be pointed out that when traveling in the United States 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. -. : • . . ~ . . . . . •. . ~ -. : :-. : : : •. : : : : : : : : : : : : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .............................................. . 
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : •. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ................... . 
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . -.................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .................................................. . 
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

,~ ~ ~ ~ ~ i i ~ ~ i i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ i i ~ ~ ~ i ~ ~ ~ ; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ : : : : : : : : : : : : : ~ : ~ 
l: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : ~ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : ••• 

, ... 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 
U . S SECRCT S[RVIC£ 

TREASUR Y D PARTM E NT 

WASHINGTON 25, D . C . 

March 11 , 1960 

n . F R TO FILC NO 

MEMORANIJJM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FRrn: U. E. Baughman, Chief , U.S. Secre t Service 

SUBJECT: Assignment of Agents and Cost of South American Trip 

At the request of Mr. Hagerty ., the folloi,,1ing is a breakdoi,,m 
of estimated expenditure s by the Secret Service for the recent 
South American trip., and an explanation of the necessity for 
assigning/::: agents: 

Washington to San Juan 
San Juan to Brasilia 

) 
) 

Brasilia to Rio de Janeiro) 

Rio de Janeiro to Sao Paulo) 
Sao Paulo to Buenos Aires ) 

Buenos Aires to Santiago 
Santiago to Montevideo 
Montevideo to Buenos Aires 

Buenos Aires to Piarco for refueling) 
Piarco to San Juan ) 

San Juan to Phoenix 
Phoenix to Washington 

.................................................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ' ................................................................ . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • f •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • f •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
OECl.ASSIFIEO 

AuU1o;ity /vJ.({ 5//- X·oZ ti 
• By )f 1, NLE Date 'lltf/'l{J 

PORTIONS EXEMPrEo 
E.O. 1206~, Sec. 1-301 ( q ) ('J ) 

:fo:i1.L1~qzf,J11i . 
NLi· Date c. 
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It will be noted f r om the above that the funds requested were 
for expenses of i~:: agent s . This was the number de t ermined to be 
necessary after the pre liminary s ur vey t r ip . Upon later conside ra­
tion of requirements 1:: agent s were adde d bring i ng the t ot al to · · ·· 
Agents on this trip were ass igne d as follows : 

-"• ..... . 

!::: : : ::::: :: 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .............................. 

Following conclusion of the visit to certain points on the 
itinera ry l: ::: agents returned directly to the United States aboard 
convne rcial airlines • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............. . . ............ . . ...... . . ....... . . ....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......................................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ................ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

.. . , ..... .. ..... .................................... ................. . . . . . .. ~ .... .......... ............... . . ............................. . ................ .. ....................................................... 
: : : : : ; : ; ; : : : : ; ~ : : : : : ; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : The. compleinent· assigned 

I 'id .t.hii ·i ;i,; ·w·a·, · ·.,;a·s·e·ci -~pon· ·o·u·r 
0bes0f ·e-sti'mate of requirements to 

ca rry out our security responsibilities. 



- 3 -

At the time the s upplementa l funds were requested it was 
unders tood that t he party would go to Phoenix, Arizona, direct 
from San J uan and re turn to Was hington. This was changed alter 
th request f or addit ional f und s had already been submitted. 

The fun ds re ques t ed for th i s t r ip, as well as for the 
"Summit" and Russia tri p, are express ly earmarked for this purpose. 
Any port i on of the es t i mated amo unt not used for this purpose will 
not be expended. 



Th I- r es· ent 
ThP. W~d.t e Hou se 
vJ a r- I d t 1 ~~ t, o :, D . S . 

Thank you ver:/ M'lC h for :.rc)1 ir le ttr:~r. I t 
ca rri e r!t, a U _lnP wl10n :r: nePdP.d -i _t ri' 0st [ i n d re ac t ed 
like a tonic. 

T took ~ro ,Jr 2'lv i ce n n d. have f o.1J_Oi,,i0' d the 
i_11str11c t ions of t h.~ doctors r eligious l y 2nd [iS 

a r es 1.Jl t I wa s ablr to leave t he hos p i te l., ~,rid 
? t . trie J1 re~ent t i._me I arn c1 t bor•1e 6oing through 
the co1 ~.ra lescin~ sta ge . 

I di dn't mind mi ~s i~g t he openine ~aMe of 
th~ 1fo rld. Se r:i_t?s 1,·, t I do r ~·c r e t. •, i_t, t j_ n 1_:; on thP­
bench d11r i nr the lb~ t 11.:1lf of the r ;:•:-1p21~~!:e 

A+, f i r s t I tho 11Gh t thP jig i-12s UJJ r.;ut wi1Pn 
I s~w y o 1.1 0~1 t ~leY.i.s :Lon f:i.sl1tint., f or what ;yoo 
believe t 0 be r ight I becE~e convfnced th~t I 
too , if i t be the Lord 's will, could ca r r~r cm. 

Herirjr t.T. i-; i cholson 
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/ ,;,, • , f •, WHITE HOUSE 

•. • ~flrS H I NG TON 

o,;-vlf 
3}2:7)/ 5 3 

M emo for : Governor Adams 

From: 

To complement the 
my memo dated March 19 r egarding the White 
House police, a confidential report r egarding the 
White House ~tail of the U. S. Sec ret Service has 
also been obtained and is attached. 

Secret Service men work around the clock 
w ith 5 agents on duty all the time to cover the pres -
cri bed positions requir e d, including the 3 men who 
dr ive official cars, a t ot a l of 30 men. The budget 
cost for personnel in 1953 is $167,350 and about 
$46,000 tra nspo rta t ion and per diem. 

I u nderstand from Chief Baughman that a 
reduction in the uniformed personnel from 154 to 
145 is under contemplation, but not at my suggestion. 

• Chief Baughman 's invitation that I make the 
rounds of all the positions with him and Inspector 
Francis was accepted today. It is hard to see how 
the posts can be reduced under present-day condi­
tions. 

DECLhSSlrIED 
~{!Vt),. S(...vfc ( 

Authority tv i t~ 11Ju1◄ .s 
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WHI TE HOUSE DErAil. 
U. S. S~RET smvrcE "'~ 1963 

The White House D t il 
group of speciall -t ea of the United States Secret Service is a 
protect the Y rained men whose first responsibility i s to 
Members of person of the President and the members of his family. 
House or hth8 Detail are on duty night and day, either in the White 
stands thw erev~r the President may be in residence. Each agent under-
t di at he l.S expected to sacrifice his own life , if necessary, 

0 scharge his responsibility. 

The first President to be safeguarded by the White House Detail 
was President Theodore Roosevelt who succeeded President William 
Mc~inley after the latter was kiiled at Buffalo, New York, in 1901. 
This assassination marked the third time in 37 years that a President 
of the United States had been murdered. This average of one assass ina­
tion every 12 years was shameful compared to the records of the 
countries of Europe up to that time. During the 122 years between 
the signing of our Constitution and the killing of President McKinley, 
not one ruler of England, Germany or Spain was assassinated; France, 
Italy and Austria each escaped with a single victim, and Russia 
recorded only two instances. Although there were many attempts to 
assassinate furopean rulers during that time, they did not succeed 
because every head of a furopean state was given personal protection; 
but the President of the United States moved about freely without 
escort or bodyguard except, perhaps, at sane public functions when 
members of the anned forces might provide a guard of honor. 

After President McKinley's death, Congress decided to provide 
protection for President Theodore Roosevelt and his successors, and 
called upon the United States Secret Service to give that protection. 
The Secret Service was established in 1865 primarily to fight currency 
counterfeiting, but in 1901 it was practically the only general 
investigative agency in the Federal Government and its agents were 
frequently assigned to many other E>c.ecutive departments for specialized 
duties, ao it was not unusual that the Searet Service was chosen to 
perform the duty which it still considers its most important -- the 
protection of the President of the United States. 

This responsibility was legally broadened June 23, 1913, to 
include the peraon ot the President-elect, and on June 12, 1917, tbe 
members of the President's immediate family. Authority for the 
Secret Service protection ia set out in Title 18, u. s. Code, Secti6a 
3056, s amended. 

DECLASSIFIED 
~'4r,;.. ~(""'"( 
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Number of Ag Qte 

The number of 
varied fran it 

1 
agents assigned to the White House Detail has 

revealed 1 
8 noeption, and many old records which might have 

have b nfonnation about the complement of agents in past years 
ti ;en destr oyed in accordance with the Retirement and Disposi-

on ° Records Program of the Federal government. 

1 Based on recollections of older members of the Secret Service , 
ti~ estimated that the first White House Detail, protecting 

President Theodore Roosevelt, consisted of two or three agents . 
Apparently they did not work on regularly-scheduled shifts, but 
remained close to the President until he retired for the night. 
W~en the President traveled, the number of agents was increased to 
five or six. 

The nwuber of agents on the Detail increased to about 10 during 
World War I. 

It cannot be definitely determined when regularly-scheduled 
shifts were established for the Detail, but they were in effect dQring 
the administration of President Calvin Coolidge. At that time there 
were about 12 agents on tbe Detail, one of whan was assigned to Mra. 
Coolidge and another to one of the President's sons. 

The Detail gradually grew in size through the administrations 
of President Hoover and President Franklin D. Roosevelt. In 1939, 
for example, there were 16 agents aAd two supervisors, working seven 
days a week with no days off. In 1940 artangementa were made to 
provide days off, and the Detail increased to about 22. 

When the United States entered World War II it was considered 
advis~ble to assign extra men to the protection of the President, 
and the Detail operated with 10 men on each of three shifts, with 
three supervisors and four drivera, for a total of 37 men. 

Now, in 1953, there are eight agents on each of three ahifta, 
working the pr•scribed five-day week. In addition, there ia a 
Special Agent in Charge and two other agents who perform supervisory 
duties and make advance security surveys, and three men who drive 
the official care, for a total ot 30 men. With time off for annual 
and sick leave, .and two regular daya off, each ahift therefore operat•• 
with an average of five agents to cover that numb•r of posta. 

Dutiee 

The Whit• Houae Detail protect• the President and meabera ot hia 
family in Washington, in tranait, or wherever taey may be. 

( ~ 
~ 

, \ ~· 
~ 

• 
< 

' i 
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The effect· 
upon the eff i veness of thi 
since th ectivene s of the ~:otect~on depends , to a great oxtent , 
Because: best protection resuitsp;rations made for it befor ehand, 
ade condensed summar r01D the elimination of chances 
Pre;~:=~i show the great ~a;; t::!r~ct;o~3 on this subject would .not 
Cha t s Safety, there is tt h s a en in the interes ts of the 

P er VI of the u s S a ac ed to this memorandum a copy of 
eve~y special agent.of.thec;et Service Manual, which is issued to 
entirely with President·~ ecret Service. Chapter VI has to do 

1 protection and security duties. 
It will be noted th . . 

separate Manual for th : mention is made in this Chapter of a 
of the White House D teil ite House Detail . Accordingl y, a copy 

ea Manual is also attached . 

It would be ap 1 t 
a strictly confid pr~c a ed if these t wo att achments were treated 
copies of thi i entiaJ., for obvious reasons. They are the only 
of th S 8 nformation in the hands of per sons other than members e ecret Service. 

It will be s een that, unlike th e White House Police who are 
: equired to .s tand on fixed posts around t he Executive Ma~sion and 
its grounds , White House Det ail agents are required to move whenever 
the President moves, whether in and around Washington or to acme 
distant city. The White House Police have no authority outside the 
Dist r ict of Columbia, a restriction which does not apply to Secret 
Servic e agents , nor are the White House Police charged with the 
protecti?n of the person of the President. Their function, as defined 
by law, is to pr otect t he White House and its grounds (Title 3, u. s. 
Code, Sec. 61). 

Qualifications and Training 

Speci al agents selected for the White House Detail must meet all 
Civil Servi ce requirements governing Secret Service appointees, and 
each man i s carefully investigated before appointment. Except for 
three or four ol der men kept on the Detail because of their past 
exper i ence and the value of their counsel and guidance, members ot 

. ; 
.... 

the Det 11 are young men in first-class physical condition. They are 
investigator who receive specialized training in such subjects aa 
protecti ve techniques, history of assassinations and protection, hand­
to-h&nd canbat, crowd and mob psychology, dealing with psychopathic 
persona , techniques ot identifioation and visitor control, fire-fighting, 
first id , handling of explosives, judo, disarming, A-B-C (atomic, 
biological , chemical) warfare, and the use ot firearms. Members ot the 
Detail must b profi cient in the uae of shotguns, riot guns, autmachine 
gun and amall nn. In addition to qualifying in target shooting, 
they are required to quality over a ao-called "practical course" 
invol ving moving t arget• and requirin& quick thought and quick action. 

\ 

_))
) 
. 
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. :Each member of the Detail is cautioned to be tactful, courteous, 
dispreet and close-mouthed at all times, keeping uppermost in his mind 
~hat whatever he sees or hears incidental to his work, regardless of 
its nature or impor tance, is to be treated as though he had never seen 
or heard it. 

As experience is gained in security work, members of the Detail 
are trained to make the important advance protec t ive surveys described 
in the Secret Service Manual. 

At varying intervals White House Detail agents are transferred 
to Secret Service field offices as investigators, artd selected agents 
fran field offices are assigned to the White House Detail, thua 
assuring a major canplement of qualified young men at all times. 

The Secret ·service considers the protection of the President and 
members of his family its most important duty and its greatest 'privi­
lege. Everything possible 15 done to perform this duty efficiently, 
thoroughly, and with a dignity commensurate with the tremendous 
importance of the task. 



OFFICE Washington , D. c. FILE NO. C0-2-ll~ , 672 
TYPE OF CASE STATUS TITLE OR CAPTION 

Protective Survey Pending INITT AT, REPORT 
..:-,N:::VES~Tl:-::G-:-:AT;:-:10:::N:""'.M::-A:-:D-::-E-:-A::-T _____ _l_ _____ _:, __ PE_R_IO_D_C_O_VE_R_ED---1 

Performers - Spot Check 
y Washington, D. C. 11-18 to 11-19-53 

INVESTIGATION MADE BY 

Special Agent S. C. Lawrence 
DETAILS 

Reference is made to Office Memorandums from Protective Research Section , Chief's 
Office, file# C0- 2-lh,672 , and dated November 17 & 18, 1953 . 

As di re cted, a name-check was made of the files of the House Un- American Activ­
ities Committee of the followi ng persons prominent in the entertainment world . The 
check was negative with the exceptions as reported below: 

,.,· 
Lucille Ball - born August 6, 1911, at Butte , Mont ana 
Desi Arnaz - born in 1917. Santiago, Cuba 
William Frawley - born in 1893 - Burlington, I owa 
Jane Frohman aka Jane Froman - born November 10, 1911, at St, Louis , Mo. 
Rex Harrison - born March 5, 1908 - Huyton, England 
Helen Hayes - aka Helen Brown - aka Mrs . Charle s MacArthur - born Oct . 10, 

1900, in Washington , D. C. 
Ethel Merman aka Ethel Zimmerman - bor n January 16, 1909 - Ast ori a, N. Y. 
Lili Palmer aka Mrs . Rex Harrison - born May 27, 1917 - Posen, Germany 
Richard Rodgers - bor n June 28 , 1902 - New York City, N. Y. 
Oscar Hammerstein II - born July 12, 1895 - New York City, N. Y. 
Vivian Vance 
Eddie Fisher 
Thelma Ritter 
Jackie Robinson 
Herb Shriner 
William Warfi el d 
Walter Cronkhite 
Ben Grauer 
Ken Murray 

... -----·--·······--.. ... .--- .. ·, ---

DEC LA '.·~ 31 Fi L D 

JACKIE ROBINSON: 

Author of "Jackie Robins on", r ecommended reading by Daily Worker for December 19; 
1948, page 11 Magazine Section. 

DISTRIBUTION 

Chief -,, , 

Washington 

/ , I 
f, I I , 

COPI ES 

Orig . & 
lee 

2cc 

REPORT MADE BY DATE 

sP£ciAt. AGENT' . E. C. Lawrence 11-19-53 
APPROVED DATE 
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Mentioned as a writer of a statement i· n D • 1 \I k August 3, 1949 , page 1. behalf of Paul Robeson -- ai y I or er 

1
-

1 
Recfei ved award "United Ner,ro ,~ Allied Veterans of America" mentioned i n Daily 

·· or cer or J 2 l • ;~ 
25 1 

l une , 19 ~7 , page 12 (Honorary New York State Commander -- Daily Worker , 
ay , 9 i 7 , par; e 8 ) (Member of National Advisory Board ) . 

OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II : 

_Signer ?f statement protesting against Hollywood investigations by House Un­
Amencan Activities Committee -- mentioned in New York Times - December 5, 1947 -­
page 30 . 

Sponsor of East Coast Freedom From Fear Commit t ee (t o r aise funds for defens e 
of 10 Hollywood witnesses) -- Mentioned in Daily Wor ker for March 4, 1948 , page 13. 

Plaintiff in legal suit against ban on alleged Communist scenarists menti oned 
in PM June 2, 1948, page 9 (representing Author s League of America) (President) . 

Writer of apologetic letter to the Daily Worker -- menb .oned in Dai l y l-lorker 
for October 25, 1948, page 13 (no furthe r information concerning text of letter ) . 

Sifmer of Call to Join Pilgrimage t o Washington, D. C., September 23, 1946, 
(Call America Crusade to End Lynching) I nformat ion taken from handbill titled 
11 Shall This Be The Symbol of American Liberty" -- no f urther information. 

!•1entioned by New Yor k Times , November 5, 1948, page 29, as having filed suit 
against Hollywood film producers di smissing Communists. 

HELEN H/1_ YBS: 

Signer of statement agai nst barring Paul Robeson - mentioned in Daily Worker -
April 25 , 1947 , page 12. 

National sponsor of Medical Aid Division of the Spanish American Refug~e Cam­
paign (information from bl ank letterhead addressed New Haven, Conn., and dated 
November 16, 1939. 

Chairman , Local Committ ee, Rockland County, New York, American Society for 
Russian Relief -- USA -- USSR -- 19hl-1946, page 6. 

LUCILLE BALL : 

Signer of statement f or Committee for the First Amendment. 

Speaker on "Hollywood Fights Back" broadcast, October 26, 1947 ABC program. 

Signer of statement attacki ng Committee on Un-American Activities -- mentioned 
in Peoples Daily World for October 29, 1947, page J. 

I • 
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It was noted by the r t· 
Lucille Ball contaj n d epor l~g agent that the file drawer under the name 
files in this c 

I 
e a maSt er i ndex card, undated, with the notation that the 

A t . 11 ase 1ave been removed to Los Angeles California , by an 11 Executive 
C lOn . ' 

BEl GRAUER: 

. ~peaker at meeting of New York Progressive Citizens of America - - mentioned 
111 Da:-l~ Worker for Apri l 28 , 1947 , page 11 __ listed as having supported Independ­
ent. C:-tizens ?ommi t tee of the Arts, Sciences Rr. Professions - or National Citizens 
Political Action Committee (on mailing list) . 

Narrator at fashion show sponsored by Progressive Citizens of America , Vlomens 1 

Division -- mentioned in Washington Daily News for July 7, 1947 , page 5. 

Signer of statement protesting IIThe Delay in Breaking Diplomatic Relations 
With Franco Spain 11 -- statement sponsored by Action Cammi ttee to Free Spain Now 11 

mentioned in Daily Worker for June 17, 1946, page 2 . 

~ni tiating sponsor of Independent Citizens Committee of the Art s , Sciences & 
Professions, National Office . (Information from letterhead dated November 26, 1946, 
li sting Grauer as Member of Board of Directors . 

Sponsor of Artist Front to Win the War -- Information from program, Artist 
Front to Win the War , dated November 16, 1942, page 4. 

\✓ ILLIAM WARFIELD : 

(Singer) tshowboat 11 ) (Negro) 

!-ientioned in Daily Worker for May 7, 1951, on page 11, commenting that he was 
t o be honored at a brunch at Hotel Theresa on May 27, 1951, under sponsorship of 
the Committee f or t he Nei;ro in the Arts. 

INFORMATION : 

The aforementioned organizations or publications mentioned in this report are 
on t he Attorney General's list: 

The Daily Worker 
United Negro fc Allied Veterans of America 
The Committee for the Negro in the Arts 

This list of names has been submitted to the Federal Bureau of Investigation 
(Subversive Section) for an expeditious check in the files of that bureau, and the 
results will be included in the final report. 

ECL:rgb 
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UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT Uf (!bAS&iflf D 
,, . 

omcE Wa shi 
I I YPE OF CASE 

FILE NO , 00-2-
STATUS 

on n. c. 
TITLE OR CAPTION I 

j Protective SttrTey 
I ,NVESTIGATION MADE AT 

Peo:Ung INITIAL REPORT 
PER IOD COVERED 

I Wa!hington, n. c. 11-18 to 11-19-5) 
Performers - Spot Check 

: INVESTIGATION MADE BY 
I 
I 
j pecia l Agent E. C. Lawrenee 
I OETAlLS 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

Rd'erene is made to Office Memoramums frCM p~~tect1T8 R~eea'rcll Section, Ob.1•.f'• 
qrnce, fi le II C0-2-14,672, and dated ROTe:mber 17 & 18, 1953. 

'. I 

Al diNc:ted I & name~check 1f&• made ot the tiles oi the House tJn-.Allerioan Aoti T­
i tie• Committee of the following persons prominent in the entertainment world. The 
check was negati Te with the exceptions as reported .b,elova · · 

Lucille Ball - born August 6, 1911, at Butte, Montana 
Desi Arnaz - born 1n 1917 • Santiago, Ouba , . 
William Fr~vley - barn in 189) - B.urlin,ten, Iowa 
Jane 1'?-ohman aka Jane 1'rODIUl ·- .. born 1'0Tember 10, 1911, at St. Louis, Mo. 
Rex Harrison - born llfarch 5, 1908 - Huyton, England 
Belen Haye1 • aka Helen BrOlfll ,.-aka _)IJrs.: Dbarl•• ~nhur - born oat. 10, 

1900, in Washin,ton, D. G. , _.: .· · . ., 
Ethel Merman aka Ethel Zimmerman - born January 16, 1909 - Aetoria, N. Y. 
Lili Palmer aka Mrs. Rex Harrison - born May 27, 1917 - P61en, Germany 

• Richard Rodgere - born June 28, 1902 ... In York Oity, lf. Y. 
Oaoar HMlfternein II - born "117 a, 189S - lev York Oit7, I. Y. 
fiTian Yance 
!<!die '"1sher 
Thellla Ritter 
Jaolde Robinson 
Herb Shriner 
William Warfield 
Walter Cronkhite 
Ben Grau.er 
Ken Murray 

lACII! IOBIWSONr 

!, 

.... ' ' 

DECLASSIFIED 

Authority llJJ!. f 1-1./1 ~t/ 
By ~ NLE f/.2/a 

._ • \'-°· I. 

Author oL • 1aelde Robinson", reo01'lffletded i"Mding b7 Da:117 Worker tor Deoem>e1t 19, 
1948, pap 11 •• Map11fte Benion. . ... ., :1.:-c.,: • , • ., • .:. : ,. . ,··. ,, . r· •" 

I • ~ \ • • •: ... • 

OISTRIBUTM>N COPIES REPORT MADE BY DATE 

. ·1 .'. · 

Sl'ECIAI. AGEH'r' 

Vaahin,t.on APPROVED 

(CONTINUE ON PLAIN PAPE.ft) • • •• .. , ..... ,, ......... ,.ca 



Pn.rcnts : 

l~~rried : 

( Z (-· If I 

The Author 

' i . :, . ~, llc''-'J''f"\ ( : 1:•h • •!) ' l '~ ·· :c.1nu.11 r; r,·,11 ·1.,,1 ·>.:; , .Tr' . , 
I· o rr1er Chief of the U. 3 . Secret J ~rvic 

Urbanus Edmund , f r. and Alberta (Fa unce) Bau[;lunnn 

I,uth Louise Yessel of Phi ladelphia , Pa. 
11. llt} i ~: ':; :.~ , 1 ')JG 

.. :,,.n , ~L;_ l.rn ,1 '..>;:•.1•1·:.J , °r)or· .. ~ \µr. -:1 ~ , J.7/:J , -tn Pi1i_udc:. -
phiu, Pn. t..rradua ted 1966, from. Florida S tate Uni -
v •1,:>: 1i CJ , lMt j ') .f'.lt ! c, :_)} C r·:ir1 l nrJ1C\_'.,J; ..L.,·,,.'. ;J. "." )·~:: -i_: .; lJ. d .;.;1 

U. ~, . Army; after three years honorab ly discharc ed us 
l.?, 1 Ti.. T., t . ; n ~H-i r1.tt··•:· :.!l n1_: =- ~n .'k !.J.-:· 11 • ,.; 011~:.,') ~,~, r~ ·;::n.,:~ 

for e. 11 . fl. Degree 

!i om~: 306 Wayne A venue, Pine Beach , n. J . 

Education: Philadelphia Publi c Schools; Unive rsity of' Pennsyl­
\ ' 8 n i a ( e v en 1 Tl£; ~ ) 

l'. r . :,. fl.l'£) n iun Wf..tS :)cir::! J ;:~y :~1 , J.'10~ ·'.t; ;:, tt' J,.cr:: ., L . .J . 
He entered Gove rnment service De cer:-1ber 7, 1927 2. s a 
(' l ,': .L' k - ,:tenO[;l ' ti p;l'!.}1' 1,-1.i 1.:; h t ho t; . ~· . :-; :~,:;:'. ~f.' t ~>.": .•'.' 11:l.~(- .t n 

¥hilade lphia, Pa., a position he hold until Jenu-
·~. ry l , l'?J\ :-rhe:1 l12'. v JH. '.1 : H ' Or.o t (; :~ t o : .. '. ~e :··.:re t ;_~eJ·\T:i_ c .. ~ 
/\r,ent. 
; ·.t ' , 2r·:Jt.:,lli'~1:v : ltas :i.nv£:;: t.:"L i.:,n.~.:;t-JC ·,·1t• r 1 - :1n d \'r, r 2.1) :~•=:. L ;;'f!t";., 
of criminal cases while a member of the Secret ~>er ­
~;ic •.) ; i . e ., CO\ ;nt.erfi:: .Ltlnc or ir . ::· .. i ) [{ :• eI' r.,: ·1:1cJ f,.'. : ~~ 

coins , counterfeit postaLe stamps, forc ery and coun­
r,c•,r f c 5. t, inc (Jf C rJv ,•: rnr,;.c r., t c he c k .:1 :i:: ,!, 'c c .-~f.. r:-. , t.11.e: f' ·:.:. r: , 
mu~der, ~xtortion nn~ blackrrinil ?as~a, hC?arding of 
i~1.)_u1 , [:.; 11: t 1 il'C' ilt.:-, 1'1•:J .e l~L,Lin.s t •1~:10 . i'l'l; r:, r.,r·: t , ~.\ ··, kcll 
as r:iakine advance surveys on trips rn.ade by the Presi­
c.~cn t , a n l1 i il J:,he : ·hJ :1Jc ~1.l p r- ot .::·:~t i :.:n c:if th ,-. ('. ~,J~·d 
Executive . 
i''() }.'/'lOT.' C:r· ic f r3au[_ :.: .. rrup1 !l:::~ fj he;ld P .. 11 i. l ~.)_(; ~· ::;td~ :) '.-:C. in 
the ~ecret Seryic~_, havin~ worked. us a clerk, _Agent, 
~.p ,:,c:i.al 1\ i-;011 t 1.n ,1• ,.a 1:1.:; t ) 1 ,A:f•ervi s.:.LC 11. __ _:-~n t u ,i ·. (.?lief , 
skipping only the post of Assistant Chief. liis ex­
perience ho.o li e en proport.lorm te1)' br ~1i:td . 
On November 29 1948 Mr. Baugnman was appointed Chief 
of thf} United lt.at~s · [fo crct [;er \rico . U:, t i:, ':.bl!J time 
he had arrested over n thousand persons. He was well 
t.1•0.int: d .in s~lf-dofennr.,, hnt n~ver ~':1ot at !l flc r~lr~.s 
cr1M1nal , knowine that the next day, or following 
<~1-t; .. o, he woul d upp r ehcmd hlrr1. 
In December 1955 the National Civil Se1~v1ce Leai~ue, a 

,, • '·• '\ 
\ 
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~ 
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.. ~~~\ -~ ::,~· .• 
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. ....>~:u•~--'~:...1·t,~ .. i'J t (,; . ·L, •1, 11.~:i-LL ~.\Jr •• ;Ji_ ] .~ -~- L~ : => .:~ ~tt~.C nr.\ 1'":~v: ~1.!1 

as one of th en rocipiento of the LcaL~ue I s t 1rst 
'.n.u~t~ .' ar __ i:.:!' ·- C I'v' l(~,~ !\', 1~111 c.i~ . ·~. \ 1e, !1011 cr•t~u l:en ywr·e 
choson because they exemplif'iocl in an outstanding 
:,:.i.:.nt"iJ ~ ::0 ·i.L 0 :i.r·,I, ci1.'.l l'Hcio1·L:.t--,1.G~1 1)f L::.c :.1uL lJ<.·. 
curcor service, cornpctenc e, effici ncy , ch ructe1 
~' .. , , ~..J. ,L..:. i-1ul ty 0/ t:-erv ice . 1LC'; :'.[. !..! r ~ce .1.v~d ;;-:.:.:..:: :;· 
other m,rnrds. Proof of his .intense intereat in ef­
J· ~- ~.i (!J ",_L l. t~T-•, • ,i.!' ·1.:. · ,, 01:~.~u t. -~:, f_•t.uiJ :u !;: 1~ fu.c1 t r•.Ll t 

he was a rncrnber of ti1e l·~xecu ti vo Board of ttic Inter-
' .1 LL ) 1.JU.l -~ ,:J:~,.,i ciL!. lL) tt uf Cltiejf [ ,;f > >lic,e > :~ 11.r ~~ 
ruonilier of tho Chiefs of Police ~as ociation of South-
ca3 lc: !Tt ·,· e, '.,; .::; ~'J. \1,.: 1L:\ J1 :1i1i..l 1;, ·,:.ci:l:.:-~r ,){' t.i:i.e : .£,r yl d::ld 
Law Enforeoment Officers ./\:rn ocle.tion. 
:. :, u i·.1e . :JJC.£' i)f l..:--, \'~ Ci.>:l.1:1ltt1.:. e ,) ,. , tl1r; :~ u::lit'~t~LJioc uf' 
Counterfeiting of tne International Cr·iminal Police 
.:.t·e,(,lLl .:e.LL., r. ( re· ::- );/ :JC Jiu. :! tube I., c:l :;;. ctiVb rr,le in 
conference of law-enforce1:1ent autl1ori ties in Europe 

~~ri::~~~r\g t~: 
1 ~nt~~1·~ ~:;~~: slttfi~~~r~; :t n~h~ c· ~c~;d:l -

; , "' ., . ..... . --,f'. ,, .. • - ,' .-- ·1c1,'f /\,1-, 1 •('• :- n -~ : · 1 )l q r,· ·1 .. t~ d ,_,.,L .. 1.:.l. ;,.;0.<i- C.fl_;., {,(, . , . .. 1 _,, :..)r, ··"- ~ _, .:._ll b ,u .W .. W.:.. .1 (.:, e1,"' 

first Vlce-l1 resident of the Organi zat ion ( Interpol ). 

Hr . Bauch.man retired as Chief on August Jl, 1961, two 
J-c:~u•;: a·, :.1 t.~ .l.'H e ::<.)nr.tJ.:, t ,tfo1·c i~·i:.G z:.~;-., ~ s~3~r'.at.~r.,,~, ,; f 
Pre sident Kennedy . 

At t h e time of his retirenent Treasury Secretary 
}:,, ,u. _;l;;;,E iill·Jr: c:,):·1f.::1•r,~d U.c J'o:~,p t .:r. ·t1w': ! . t- ' n i,,,::.,:.: t c:)Ve ted 
hono r -- t he Except ion al Se r vice Award, calling Baugh ­
_,'.&: i " '-' 1. ·:.r· .._:, C t: l :·:. \-." .. ~~ r 1 1.:1 ' ~·) :.1~J ~ ·:.: !.) ·, ... c; :..: r::· rJ s ~f' tl l lrt \•-l 411 (; ! tf ()l .. C e -
rn~n t officers ." 
: c:.:;r cl:. :1:. ·y Lll.J.Gr, (·c : :t:..d~:::cl L ·tc:::.L :j::.:_ t. ~~"i.:: . 1'..t.n d~:";G1u,t .2·[1.ted 
ou tstandinc; couraEe and voluntury risk of personal 
:;;_,_{ ~tJ :~;-_ t:1.:: Lice,_;; ,::· S::uu2,c..:c, aLLl t.,"n.(; (u~vcl o1)r:1ont. ;;.nd 

i1;1provements of mothods and procedure which accom­
:. :..~_2 : . . ~d ez;:,1 •a0:cd:i. 1~a r·y r e~L: J..t.s 1':-,r t h e Tr•e1;1!::uP:,' T-c,riart­
;1e n t. He added: "The roof of how well ·ou have~ done 
, • • ) . ••• -t r> \ ~ ~ , 1 ,:, ,,1· ·• • "' th-)L' L•11 t ··· c ~r \ 0 V"" . ,, .>J " C> t • . ,. . .. .! . l. .i. j ' · u .... . i.; • -:, u. , ' u . • L ~ ~ l ;,' .! ., ♦ J - . \.i ' J t, l .., , l "'' C Q 

to threats and even a tto.cka , our d1stfn'1·u1shed 
,-,: c,·, ., .. J , C.• ;..1p ·,·,·, : ·· 0,-·1••· jl,.1r ·" ·· , 1 • ..: ·., ,· ·· "'l' \ 1 "'\.-1°"'"' 1/b(~ 
, ... J,. ~""' J.. ('; \., tJ J _\. "' ..J ...,, , 1....1 ,_, L. .._, lA:.., ~ I: .~. . \:; c..u '- """- u. Cl. .1 • • ~) .l • 

/Jau.g)uno11. tJ,04 il1.e 1 Ji:A an.a ~Mi O l-. ll;-e ''[lu..ef.A, ;r iJt tAe _s eCAei.. 
5 e, 'vice.,.~ ..J.lu,.ui4W:li/,f4oA., .:lam~ ) · 'l~w½ey., peA rp11.eA_J..den:t 
I( en . ed.a/f,y't!e.cantITnom M JJte 'OJ..11.eci»11. • /he 1) (h.i..e/A 
nevell. I o/.Ji. a ?1LMide1u. 

{
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FORM OF 
DOCUMENT 

Case File: 
1. Investigat ve 
Report 
( 2 pages) 

( ) ,, .. I /J
1 

--,3 / J. ' ( . --I • ';<- ) 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS SERV ICE 

WITHDRAWAL SHEET (PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARIES) 

CO RRESPONDENTS OR TITLE 

File No. CO-2-29.1O6 

DATE 

L/29/ 6O 

2. Tele~ram 
(2 pa~es) 

To the President n.d . 

3. Memo 
(2 pa~es) 

F om TT .F,. Baughman, Chi_ef, _u ._s,- Secret S_rrvi.ce , __ fJo
1
r/ 

, the President }' "' J,,. , . '\ • 11 1j 011 J J, ~ I , 3/11/60 

ti. Memo 
(3 pages) 

From TJ.F. Ba1J1;hman, Chi.ef , U.S . Sf cret SPrvice, for 
thePreddent1•.•1l .r , 1, ·, ,/ !If, I •• , 3/11/60 

S. Investigative. material (1 para~raoh) 

6. Investi~ative 
Reoort 
(2 · pc3ges) 

File No . c0-?-22.L36 

RESTRICTION 

(B) & (C) 

(C) 

(B) 

(B) 

( C) 

(B) ~: (C) 

,-ft.f LOCATION 
V.TSENlmWF'R , nwt:GHT • D.: Peoers PB Presi.dent cf the TTn 1 tP-d Stj:JtP.s, 1951-61 
(Ann Wht tmsn Fi.lp,), "SF.CRJi',T SF.~.'T!CF Rf.PORTS" 

RESTRICTICW CODES 
(A) Closed by Executive Order 11652 qovernlnq acce■e to national aecurJty tnformatJon, 
(B) Closed by etotute or by tho aqency which ortolnatod the document, 
(C) Closed In accordance with rHtrlcllon• conlalned In the donor'• deed of qllt, 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GSA F.ORM 7122 17•72) 
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WHITE HOUSE FILE RECORD 

rate of Cocmunication: 5-9-54 

Name of Corr spondent: IGIO-.iU.S , Herbert :a . 
- .c: ... ::t .-i.ct.ilral, 0 . u . 11J . ;-' le tired) 

Ad ess: 

Subject: 

Enclosures : 

Departcent or Agency: 

Suggested Action: Charge out • :c;: 

Further attention. 

FINAL DIS POSITION: 

Respectfully referred to the 

Date : • -------------

Wording of referral: Merely referred. 
For consideration. 
For consideration and aclmowledgment. 
For consideration and aPrropriate handling. 
For your ~ormation. 

Letter has not been acknowledged. 

•I• 



5 George Rush 

"I loved seeing Henry Kissinger bust Haldeman's chops. One time 
ixon's entourage was walking from their cars into a hotel. And 

being the supreme ass-kisser that he was, Haldeman was lugging in 
Nixon's bags. So Ki inger was walking past him when he stopped, 
and looking at Haldeman loaded down with suitcases and dripping 
with sweat, said in that imperious German accent, "Haldeman, you 
look like a bell hop." 

But there were times when Nixon called upon the Secret Service 
to do his personal bidding and the agency had hopped to it. During 
his second term, Nixon admitted that the Service had bugged the 
phone of his brother, Donald, and had assigned agents to shadow his 
younger sibling. The White House said the wiretapping and surveil­
lance were "related to the protective functions" of the Service. But 
the Service has no authority to protect a President's brother, who 
himself said that he'd never been explicitly told about the bugging. 
Nixon eventually admitted that he'd been worried about his 
brother's financial dealings with a free-wheeling Howard Hughes 
lieutenant who'd been indicted for tax evasion. The President had 
wanted to keep an eye on Donald, lest he embarrass the White 
House. 

The Secret Service also snapped to when Nixon asked for protec­
tion for former Vice President Spiro T. Agnew. For four months 
after Agnew pleaded no contest to income tax evasion, twenty-one 
agents continued to guard him, at a cost of more than $100,000. 
Agnew and his guards were spending a sunny weekend at Frank 
Sinatra's Palm Springs estate when the General Accounting Office 
announced that protecting the out-of-work VP was a violation of the 
law. The Controller General ordered funds for Agnew's protection 
cut. Nevertheless, the Service said it would only comply if Nixon 
cancelled his request. ·Not eager for another fight, Nixon did. "It is 
revolting that a pe~ny of public funds should be spent.on this impeni­
tent felon as he lives the high life,".Anthony Lewis wrote of Agnew. 

Confessions of an Ex-Secret Service Agent 59 

.. . [How] can we wonder that Americans are cynical about their 
political system?" 

The '72 campaign saw the Secret Service keeping a long, long 
"potential assassins" list that picked up where ixon's "enemies list" 
left off. National Archive documents show that the Service bad as 
many as a million names in its "threat" file in 1963. That figure, 
however, was misleading in that back then every person who either 
dined at the White House, obtained a press pass or was introduced 

• to the President on a trip ended up in a central file . By 1969, the 
Secret Service had become a little more discriminating. That year the 
agency issued some "liaison guidelines" regarding intelligence to 
local police, the FBI and the CIA. The Service said it wanted to 
know about any efforts to "embarrass" high officials, about any 
people who made "irrational" and "abusive" remarks about those 
officials, about any people seeking " redress of imaginary grievances," 
and about all "anti-American and anti-U.S. Government demonstra­
tions." Even with those guidelines, though, the threat file was still 
estimated to contain between 100,000 and 180,000 names. 

The Service kept its eye on right-wing factions like the John Birch 
Society and the National Youth Alliance. But it spied most on 
would-be trouble-makers on the left. If you opposed the Vietnam 
war, or happened to be qlack, you stood excellent chances of making 
the Secret Service's list. Among the unlikely assassins whom the 
agency kept CO-2 (Central Office) dossiers on were Muhammad Ali, 
Joe Louis, Harry Belafonte, Cesar Chavez, Joan Baez, Jane Fonda, 
Tom Hayden, Tony Randall, Carl Reiner, and Groucho Marx. The 
CIA provided the Secret Service with lots of steamy rumors about 
singer Eartha K.itt's Parisian love life. The Service bad begun to 
investigate Kitt after ·she embarrassed Lady Bird Johnson by asking 
blunt questions about the Vietnam war at a White House luncheon. 

Individual files explained why certain people might be dangerous 
or "disruptive to the protectccs": Marlon Brando had .. made state. 
ments sympathetic to black militant causes." Dick Gregory .. often 


